1 / 8
PIPING POWER
KS76 … DN25 – DN50
KS76 … DN65 – DN100
KS76 … DN125 – DN200
Abbildung ggf. abweichend · picture may be different
Flanschkugelhähne KS76 …
Flange Ball Valves KS76 …

Flange Ball Valves KS76 …
PIPING POWER
7 / 8
Abmessungen Aufbau manuelles Schaltgetriebe
dimensions of manual gearbox layout
DN I J K L M N G ISO
65 – 100 28 60 136 200 88 60 200 F07
125 44 85 150 210 105 67 250 F12
150 – 200 44 85 150 210 105 67 305 F12
250 50 94 198 267 131 90 355 F14
KS76.1 Standardausführung
KS76.1 standard design
Bezeichnung
Type DN PN L1 L2 L3 D1 D2 D3 Z kg Bestell-Nr.
Order-No.
KS76.1-025-16-F4 25 16 125 180 100 115 85 14 4 3,9 11-0761-025-125
KS76.1-032-16-F4 32 16 130 220 115 140 100 18 4 5,4 11-0761-032-130
KS76.1-040-16-F4 40 16 140 220 120 150 110 18 4 6,5 11-0761-040-140
KS76.1-050-16-F4 50 16 150 220 130 165 125 18 4 8,6 11-0761-050-150
KS76.1-065-16-F4 65 16 170 335 150 185 145 18 4 13,5 11-0761-065-170
KS76.1-080-16-F4 80 16 180 330 160 200 160 18 8 17,3 11-0761-080-180
KS76.1-100-16-F4 100 16 190 330 180 220 180 18 8 21,4 11-0761-100-190
KS76.1-125-16-F4 125 16 200 560 215 250 210 18 8 29,6 11-0761-125-200
KS76.1-125-16-F5 125 16 325 560 215 250 210 18 8 34,6 11-0761-125-325
KS76.1-150-16-F4 150 16 210 540 230 285 240 22 8 38,6 11-0761-150-210
KS76.1-150-16-F5 150 16 350 540 230 285 240 22 8 45,6 11-0761-150-350
KS76.1-200-16-F5 200 16 400 950 300 340 295 22 12 80,9 11-0761-200-400
Flanschkugelhähne KS76 …
Flange Ball Valves KS76 …
PIPING POWER
8 / 8
AZ INTEC GmbH
Jagdweg 1
09526 Olbernhau
Germany
Phone: +49 37360 6602-0
Fax: +49 37360 6602-359
E-mail: info@azintec.com
PIPING POWER
KS76.3 mit Edelstahlvollkugel HTB zertifiziert
KS76.3 ball with stainless steel full ball HTR certified
Bezeichnung
Type DN PN L1 L2 L3 D1 D2 D3 Z kg Bestell-Nr.
Order-No.
KS76.3-025-16-F4 25 16 125 160 100 115 85 14 4 3,8 11-0763-025-125
KS76.3-032-16-F4 32 16 130 220 115 140 100 18 4 5,8 11-0763-032-130
KS76.3-040-16-F4 40 16 140 220 120 150 110 18 4 7,0 11-0763-040-140
KS76.3-050-16-F4 50 16 150 220 125 165 125 18 4 9,0 11-0763-050-150
KS76.3-065-16-F4 65 16 170 330 150 185 145 18 4 14,8 11-0763-065-170
KS76.3-080-16-F4 80 16 180 330 160 200 160 18 8 16,6 11-0763-080-180
KS76.3-100-16-F4 100 16 190 330 180 220 180 18 8 25,4 11-0763-100-190
KS76 … P Ausführung mit Prüfspindel
KS76 … P design with test stem
Bezeichnung
Type DN PN L1 L2 L3 D1 D2 D3 Z kg Bestell-Nr.
Order-No.
KS76.3P-050-16-F4 50 16 150 220 125 165 125 18 4 9,0 11-4761-050-150
KS76.3P-065-16-F4 65 16 170 330 150 185 145 18 4 14,8 11-4761-065-170
KS76.3P-080-16-F4 80 16 180 330 160 200 160 18 8 16,6 11-4761-080-180
KS76.3P-100-16-F4 100 16 190 330 180 220 180 18 8 25,4 11-4761-100-190
KS76.3P-125-16-F4 125 16 200 560 215 250 210 18 8 38,5 11-4761-125-200
KS76.3P-150-16-F5 150 16 350 560 235 285 240 22 8 39,5 11-4761-150-350
KS76.3P-200-16-F5 200 16 400 950 300 340 295 22 12 93,0 11-4761-200-400
Fl
an
sc
hk